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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials
 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

EBAL: 1:42.42 M Carondelet2011

M. White, A. Gargalikis, C. Ray, C. Chenault

POOL: 1:42.73 P Monte Vista5/5/2018

A Howard, Z Hartman, M Turner, K Johansson

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:44.38Monte Vista

1) Flath, Gillian 2) Hartman, Zoie

3) Johansson, Kendall 4) Ryan, Anna

26.23 28.64 25.54 23.97

A2 1:48.31San Ramon

1) Muaddi, Abby 2) DePaco, Alexis

3) Jih-Schiff, Ana 4) O'Rell, Kailen

27.56 30.27 25.62 24.86

A3 1:51.17California-HS

1) Beltran, Monica D 2) Eder, Julia L

3) Tan, Caitlin 4) Horder, Skyler R

28.01 30.70 26.76 25.70

A4 1:51.34Amador

1) Gjerde, Caroline 2) Wang, Ellen

3) Harris, Emily 4) Brown, Jenna

27.79 31.12 27.42 25.01

B5 1:51.68Monte Vista

1) Miller, Maddie 2) Lockyer, Hannah

3) Harrison, Elsie 4) Christian, Taylor

29.18 31.77 26.37 24.36

A6 1:52.21Dublin

1) Tsai, Emily 2) Chen, Emily

3) Stickler, Piper H 4) Suen, Claire

28.83 31.02 28.21 24.15

B7 1:52.59CARO

1) Newton, Aubrey 2) Santos, Shaila

3) Lee, Madreena 4) Ravarino, Jenna

28.44 32.08 29.12 22.95

A8 1:53.52Granada

1) Kirk, Ashlynn 2) Anderson, Parker

3) Holt, Cailin 4) Urban, Natalie

28.88 32.47 27.93 24.24

A9 1:56.21Dougherty

1) Correia, Emily T 2) Wong, Ashley

3) Shao, Stephanie 4) Lee, Kayla C

29.19 33.90 27.65 25.47

B10 1:56.79San Ramon

1) Usher, Laine 2) Wight, Caroline

3) DePaco, Maya 4) Maldonado, Rachel

31.40 30.70 28.05 26.64

B11 1:57.87Dublin

1) Quan, Katherine J 2) Cory, kat a

3) Jenkins, Samantha 4) Abad, Roxana

33.07 30.79 27.13 26.88

B12 1:58.11Amador

1) Yefimov, Valeria 2) Jhong, Lauren

3) Reilly, Megan 4) Washam, Emma

29.51 33.03 29.47 26.10

B13 1:58.96California-HS

1) Pham, Michelle M 2) Wang, Jessica

3) Madrieres, Pauline R 4) Arnett, Julie M

31.47 32.58 29.75 25.16

A14 2:00.10Foothill

1) McConlogue, Kathryn 2) Tsai, Christina

3) Lam, Alyssa M 4) Graham, Lauren

32.77 33.20 28.67 25.46

B15 2:06.42Foothill

1) Thordsen, Kyra 2) Dillon, Kaylee

3) Deleo, Savina 4) Kennedy, Aoife

34.37 34.77 30.17 27.11

A16 2:06.43Lhs-PC

1) Hamilton, Ava 2) Wapman, Anna

3) VanBuurren, Ariel 4) Kwan, Samantha

33.77 36.02 29.78 26.86

B17 2:13.21Lhs-PC

1) Guidry, Izzy 2) Callahan, Lauren

3) Pettit, Britany 4) Helm, Jaymie

33.59 38.67 1:00.95

A--- DQCARO

1) Davis, Jessica 2) Sullivan, Emma

3) Hamilton, Sarah 4) Neufeld, Christy

26.28 31.46 25.46 24.08

B--- DQGranada

1) Snell, Shannon 2) Davis, Melinda

3) Sauder, Sutton 4) Thompson, Sarah

33.71 31.55 26.99 26.50

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

EBAL: 1:32.54 M San Ramon2016

J Rollo, B Haket, H Poppe, M Williams

POOL: 1:36.66 P Monte Vista5/4/2018

J Mullen, J Soderlund, B Peterson, J Hughes

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:38.08San Ramon

1) Dempster, Allen 2) Flanders, Harry

3) Muaddi, Matt 4) Watson, Grant

24.11 28.21 23.97 21.79

A2 1:38.14Dougherty

1) Hsiao, Warren 2) Dy, Owen

3) Hemige, Anirudh V 4) Lee, Sam

24.96 27.49 24.00 21.69

A3 1:38.54De La Salle-PC

1) Mercer, Tanner 2) Connolly, Kevin

3) O'Connell, Evan 4) Ormsby, Connor E

25.83 27.07 23.61 22.03

A4 1:39.35Monte Vista

1) Soderlund, Jacob 2) Indart, CJ

3) Mullen, Jack 4) Peterson, Bo

24.86 28.42 24.47 21.60

B5 1:39.57Dougherty

1) Kang, Raymond 2) Yao, Clifford

3) Heddadji, Adel N 4) Ma, Ethan

26.29 26.84 23.99 22.45
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

A6 1:39.87Dublin

1) Tsai, Justin 2) Smith, Sam V

3) Guidi, Chris 4) Fitzpatrick, Franklin K

25.51 28.93 24.14 21.29

A7 1:40.37California-HS

1) Garcia, Koen C 2) Dalal, Dylan T

3) Deam, Bobby R 4) Rettig, Samuel S

24.98 27.48 24.45 23.46

A8 1:40.57Amador

1) Bitting, Caleb 2) Eun, Andy

3) Kobayashi, Ryan 4) Plattel, Lleyton

26.04 28.14 24.06 22.33

B9 1:42.05De La Salle-PC

1) Roder, Tommy S 2) Anthony, Ryan V

3) Wardy, Owen 4) Simmons, Jackson

26.27 29.31 23.65 22.82

A10 1:44.58Granada

1) Quach, Nicholas 2) Katen, Joey

3) Grove, Jaques 4) daCosta, Paige

28.98 28.56 24.63 22.41

B11 1:45.47San Ramon

1) Swida, Matthew 2) Flanders, Hugh

3) Jack, Caelan 4) Nuelle, Zack

25.90 29.79 23.85 25.93

B12 1:45.66Amador

1) Scanlon, Luke 2) Wonosaputra, Nicholas

3) Channon, Jai 4) Gjerde, David

26.78 30.45 25.35 23.08

B13 1:45.79Monte Vista

1) Lueddeman, Leo 2) Power, Colin

3) Gusev, Sasha 4) Stemmons, Jaxon

27.32 29.99 24.77 23.71

A14 1:46.03Foothill

1) Wong, Ethan 2) Williams, Nathan

3) Dong, Eric 4) Yu, Nathan

28.50 27.86 25.63 24.04

B15 1:47.65Dublin

1) Yoon, Brian Y 2) Yip, Brandon K

3) Trinh, Tyler T 4) Davis, Colin K

28.15 29.08 26.16 24.26

B16 1:48.80California-HS

1) Lovett, Anderson S 2) Zhao, Andrew Z

3) MacDonald, Gavin X 4) Maron, Conan C

28.23 29.01 25.79 25.77

A17 1:50.50Lhs-PC

1) Emry, Caden 2) Vandagriff, Eric

3) Lam, John 4) Kiernan, Camden

30.28 30.10 27.22 22.90

B18 1:51.79Foothill

1) Ding, Timothy 2) Baxter, Tyler

3) Zhao, Cory 4) Jones, Ian

28.76 29.99 27.63 25.41

B19 1:54.11Granada

1) Memula, Vijay 2) Coltrin, Nick

3) Waxman, Benjamin 4) Holunga, Marcu

29.44 30.36 29.05 25.26

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 1:44.12 M Chelsea Chenault2012

POOL: 1:50.45 P Miranda Heckman5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Granada1 1:50.30PHeckman, Miranda

26.18 28.08 28.33 27.71

California-HS2 1:51.23Hawkins, Daniella D

26.20 28.25 28.61 28.17

Dublin3 1:52.18Suen, Claire

26.84 28.90 28.62 27.82

CARO4 1:53.70Neufeld, Christy

26.67 28.94 29.30 28.79

Monte Vista5 1:53.81Seaman, Jenna

26.34 28.60 29.28 29.59

California-HS6 1:55.35Gardner, Amber G

26.46 28.81 30.00 30.08

Foothill7 1:55.73Wong, Gwyneth

27.15 29.22 29.78 29.58

CARO8 1:56.73Santos, Shaila

26.82 29.25 30.23 30.43

Granada9 1:56.84Urban, Natalie

26.67 29.44 30.33 30.40

Dublin10 1:56.92Stickler, Piper H

27.37 29.24 29.87 30.44

Amador11 1:56.93Kim, Olivia

27.65 29.47 30.23 29.58

Dougherty12 1:57.49Stiles, Nicole

27.09 29.53 30.24 30.63

Lhs-PC13 1:57.71Kawamura, Minhnha

27.90 29.59 30.16 30.06

Monte Vista14 1:58.54Christian, Taylor

26.82 29.62 30.90 31.20

Dougherty15 1:58.93Han, Sarah L

27.97 30.15 30.40 30.41

Dublin16 1:59.35Cano, Lillian G

28.06 30.00 30.26 31.03

California-HS17 2:00.51Hammill, Sydney M

27.94 30.75 31.00 30.82

Granada18 2:00.83Kirk, Ashlynn

27.98 30.55 31.50 30.80

Dougherty19 2:00.85Wang, Crystal

27.31 30.16 31.95 31.43

Amador20 2:00.97Harris, Emily

27.45 30.01 31.32 32.19

Amador21 2:01.32Washam, Emma

28.21 30.77 31.26 31.08

Foothill22 2:02.99Reid, Zoe

28.38 30.93 31.73 31.95

San Ramon23 2:04.02Peterson, Sarah

28.51 30.93 32.49 32.09

California-HS24 2:04.23Wakashige, Casey Y

28.40 31.39 31.85 32.59

San Ramon25 2:04.81Vallejo, Kristen

28.55 31.25 32.41 32.60
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Foothill26 2:05.48Sciammas, Addie

28.22 31.63 33.15 32.48

Amador27 2:06.46Quinn, Ruby

29.21 32.03 32.87 32.35

Lhs-PC28 2:07.25Hawkins, Natalie

29.35 32.04 33.42 32.44

CARO29 2:07.46Ward, Libby

28.24 31.82 33.63 33.77

Dougherty30 2:07.68Park, Cherry J

29.41 32.46 33.35 32.46

Monte Vista31 2:08.42Bennett, Rachel

29.12 32.09 33.47 33.74

CARO32 2:08.53Riva, Sophia

29.43 32.38 33.69 33.03

CARO33 2:10.62Knight, Sierra

29.00 32.41 34.16 35.05

Granada34 2:15.62Patel, Madeline

30.80 34.28 35.43 35.11

Lhs-PC35 2:16.20Pettit, Britany

30.10 34.24 36.53 35.33

CARO36 2:16.55Arrigoni, Francesca

30.48 33.56 35.42 37.09

CARO37 2:19.01Rodriguez, Brianna

30.01 33.97 36.96 38.07

Lhs-PC38 2:20.65Hamilton, Lia

31.69 35.83 37.14 35.99

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 1:39.32 M Calvin David2018

POOL: 1:39.32 P Calvin David5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Foothill1 1:39.80David, Calvin

23.84 25.23 25.65 25.08

Dougherty2 1:41.72Blanco, Mattias

23.86 25.92 25.97 25.97

San Ramon3 1:44.02Watson, Grant

23.99 26.67 27.07 26.29

Amador4 1:44.08Plattel, Lleyton

24.12 26.38 27.10 26.48

Monte Vista5 1:44.31Hartman, Zachery

24.08 26.37 26.95 26.91

Foothill6 1:44.78Skinner, Nicholas

24.74 26.77 27.02 26.25

San Ramon7 1:45.03Cheney, Brennan

24.26 26.49 27.09 27.19

Dublin8 1:45.09Guidi, Chris

24.79 26.40 27.08 26.82

Dougherty9 1:45.20Heddadji, Adel N

25.00 26.42 26.88 26.90

Foothill10 1:45.21Chui, Calvin

25.04 27.04 26.49 26.64

Dougherty11 1:45.97Wong, Kyle N

25.15 26.62 26.90 27.30

Dougherty12 1:47.12Helding, Eamon T

25.70 27.71 27.12 26.59

California-HS13 1:47.16Smith, Dillon S

25.88 27.20 27.53 26.55

De La Salle-PC14 1:47.50Martinez, Ryan A

24.61 26.53 27.87 28.49

Dublin15 1:48.59Marley, Max W

25.53 27.14 28.39 27.53

De La Salle-PC16 1:48.83Christie, Peter J

25.14 27.55 28.07 28.07

San Ramon17 1:49.17Greenberg, Ryan

24.77 27.76 28.76 27.88

San Ramon18 1:49.67Breetzke, Matthew

25.52 27.16 28.98 28.01

De La Salle-PC19 1:50.12Puthuff, Tony J

24.06 27.40 29.05 29.61

De La Salle-PC20 1:51.64Halas, Derek

26.28 27.73 28.83 28.80

Amador21 1:52.55Smedley, Alexander

26.14 28.37 29.21 28.83

Monte Vista22 1:53.22Schoenig, Nik

25.99 28.50 29.07 29.66

Foothill23 1:53.59Minnite, Giovanni

25.78 29.50 29.78 28.53

Granada24 1:54.86Ridosko, Ryan

26.24 29.19 30.03 29.40

Amador25 1:55.16Kiziloglu, Ilyas

26.29 28.82 30.07 29.98

Granada26 1:56.23Holunga, Marcu

27.76 30.21 30.28 27.98

California-HS27 1:56.33Gee, Ryan G

26.42 28.71 30.40 30.80

Dublin28 1:56.95Wang, Conan

27.03 28.98 29.84 31.10

Monte Vista29 1:57.34Stemmons, Jaxon

26.89 29.48 30.50 30.47

De La Salle-PC30 1:57.70Anderson, Luke

27.42 29.68 30.44 30.16

Amador31 1:58.15Brunner, Samuel

26.47 29.84 31.16 30.68

California-HS32 1:58.74Nguyen, Justin M

27.89 29.78 30.64 30.43

Dublin33 1:59.33Wang, Ernest R

27.40 30.04 30.62 31.27

Monte Vista34 2:03.83Huang, Eric

27.75 31.20 32.23 32.65

California-HS35 2:12.20Maron, Conan C

29.47 33.02 34.77 34.94

Dougherty--- X1:52.57Zhang, Derek

25.67 28.68 29.88 28.34

Foothill--- DQKruger, Eugene

28.11 31.53 33.38 31.97
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials
 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

EBAL: 1:58.26 M Celina Li2013

POOL: 1:59.72 P Zoie Hartman5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Monte Vista1 2:03.68Hartman, Zoie

27.81 30.60 35.17 30.10

Monte Vista2 2:07.21Kelly, Kyla

27.65 31.44 39.19 28.93

Monte Vista3 2:10.71Lockyer, Hannah

29.02 32.29 38.07 31.33

Dougherty4 2:11.03Helding, Giselle

28.54 34.24 37.54 30.71

Granada5 2:11.45Herscu, Abigail

28.18 33.54 37.60 32.13

San Ramon*6 2:11.85MacBryde, Sarah

27.97 33.80 39.50 30.58

Foothill*6 2:11.85Rohovit, Taylor A

29.19 34.39 37.53 30.74

California-HS8 2:11.91Tan, Caitlin

28.28 34.64 39.23 29.76

Granada9 2:12.12Bodero, Chenoa

27.98 34.14 38.26 31.74

CARO10 2:13.30Sullivan, Emma

29.85 35.06 36.64 31.75

Dublin11 2:13.74Cory, kat a

28.83 34.88 37.71 32.32

Amador12 2:13.99Jhong, Lauren

28.64 33.76 39.58 32.01

San Ramon13 2:14.37Muaddi, Abby

28.74 32.94 41.40 31.29

Dublin14 2:14.46Jenkins, Olivia

29.30 35.55 38.90 30.71

Amador15 2:14.59Wang, Ellen

29.20 35.11 37.94 32.34

CARO16 2:14.76Lee, Madreena

28.69 35.04 39.29 31.74

Monte Vista17 2:15.46Harrison, Elsie

28.63 33.82 41.84 31.17

California-HS18 2:16.07Eder, Julia L

30.11 37.50 36.58 31.88

Lhs-PC19 2:17.63Combitsis, Annelyse

29.90 34.40 41.58 31.75

California-HS20 2:17.80Kennedy, Claire A

28.28 33.67 41.35 34.50

CARO21 2:18.01Rosillo, Abby

29.42 35.45 41.05 32.09

Foothill22 2:19.31Tsai, Christina

29.91 35.91 40.78 32.71

Foothill23 2:20.99Lam, Alyssa M

29.90 37.83 41.94 31.32

Monte Vista24 2:22.74Ruedger, Nicole

29.60 36.87 41.50 34.77

Dougherty25 2:23.77Shao, Stephanie

30.29 36.92 43.47 33.09

San Ramon26 2:26.03Usher, Laine

31.31 37.51 41.66 35.55

San Ramon27 2:28.38Hodson, Livvy

30.06 38.09 44.70 35.53

California-HS28 2:33.35Brack, Sydney X

30.55 37.98 46.82 38.00

Foothill29 2:34.68Tien, Chandra

35.31 37.46 48.54 33.37

Lhs-PC30 2:45.11Woods, Teah

35.55 41.04 50.20 38.32

Lhs-PC31 2:48.05Casey, Anna

34.10 41.99 55.19 36.77

Monte Vista--- X2:17.89Abravanel, Megan

28.84 35.00 40.40 33.65

Monte Vista--- X2:17.93Fisher, Teagan

29.94 34.24 41.71 32.04

Monte Vista--- X2:19.60Lew, Lindsay

29.09 34.28 42.83 33.40

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

EBAL: 1:49.15 M Christopher Jhong2018

POOL: 1:49.15 P Christopher Jhong5/4/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Granada1 1:50.67daCosta, Paige

25.03 26.90 32.68 26.06

San Ramon2 1:54.40Wight, Gavin

24.49 28.91 33.61 27.39

Foothill3 1:55.02Ren, Alex

24.53 28.78 34.48 27.23

San Ramon4 1:55.70Flanders, Harry

24.47 29.25 34.14 27.84

San Ramon5 1:55.99Dempster, Allen

25.86 28.73 34.85 26.55

California-HS6 1:56.06Tan, Jonathan

25.39 31.02 33.44 26.21

Monte Vista7 1:56.18Kim, Jaewoo

25.67 29.47 33.15 27.89

Dougherty8 1:56.20Poon, Austin L

25.55 30.18 33.44 27.03

Granada9 1:58.06daCosta, Taber

26.08 30.41 34.38 27.19

Dougherty10 1:58.18Hsiao, Warren

25.24 29.54 35.39 28.01

De La Salle-PC11 1:58.45Wardy, Owen

25.54 30.87 34.00 28.04

Dublin12 1:59.72Wang, Andy H

26.57 29.92 35.32 27.91

Amador13 2:00.28Li, Raymond

26.21 29.40 36.21 28.46

Amador14 2:00.81Tung, Nicholas

26.11 31.49 34.60 28.61

San Ramon15 2:02.82Jack, Caelan

25.35 31.82 37.47 28.18

Amador16 2:03.62Scanlon, Luke

26.26 30.93 36.88 29.55
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Dougherty17 2:03.80Kang, Raymond

26.38 30.84 37.49 29.09

De La Salle-PC18 2:04.23Ormsby, Connor E

25.87 33.81 34.56 29.99

Dougherty19 2:05.75Yao, Clifford

26.66 34.03 35.01 30.05

De La Salle-PC20 2:05.83Connolly, Kevin

25.58 32.52 36.78 30.95

California-HS21 2:06.16Dalal, Dylan T

27.90 34.28 32.72 31.26

Amador22 2:07.20Eun, Andy

27.84 34.95 35.03 29.38

De La Salle-PC23 2:08.29Gingrich, Gus

26.36 32.98 38.48 30.47

Dublin24 2:09.37Cory, max r

27.90 33.17 38.19 30.11

Monte Vista25 2:12.01Prichard, Jack

27.91 33.16 38.52 32.42

Amador26 2:12.46Wonosaputra, Nicholas

29.22 33.79 37.51 31.94

Foothill27 2:13.23Dong, Eric

27.68 35.00 40.24 30.31

Foothill28 2:14.67Wong, Ethan

28.81 32.27 40.75 32.84

Foothill29 2:17.09Baxter, Tyler

30.58 34.79 39.36 32.36

Lhs-PC30 2:32.06Flegel, Alex

32.75 40.75 41.40 37.16

San Ramon--- X2:04.46Vanasse, Emile

26.72 32.09 35.89 29.76

San Ramon--- X2:05.34Harandi, Matteen

25.35 31.83 39.23 28.93

 
Event 19  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 23.59 M Maddie Murphy2014

POOL: 23.74 P Alexis Depaco5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Ramon1 24.33DePaco, Alexis

Dougherty2 24.41Zheng, Anna

Lhs-PC3 24.45Ottman, Katie

Monte Vista4 24.50Flath, Gillian

San Ramon5 24.57Jih-Schiff, Ana

Monte Vista6 24.70Kan, Madeleine

CARO7 24.88Ravarino, Jenna

Foothill8 24.89Lee, Aven

Monte Vista9 24.97Stark, Olivia

San Ramon10 25.01O'Rell, Kailen

Monte Vista11 25.05Ryan, Anna

CARO12 25.10Hamilton, Sarah

San Ramon13 25.18Wight, Caroline

Amador14 25.35Claridge, Emily

California-HS15 25.37Arnett, Julie M

CARO16 25.41Deback, Sarah

CARO17 25.53Hamilton, Emily

Amador18 25.56Brown, Jenna

Foothill19 25.59Lee, Kaela

California-HS20 25.61Horder, Skyler R

Granada21 25.65Eckel, Caroline

California-HS22 25.71Sevin, Hannah M

Foothill23 25.74Clark, Emilie

Dougherty24 25.77Correia, Emily T

Dougherty25 25.79Chun, Cora

CARO26 25.83Polvorosa`, Cali

California-HS27 25.84Atienza, Audrey C

Dougherty*28 25.89Ma, Zoe C

Dublin*28 25.89Chen, Emily

Foothill30 25.90Graham, Lauren

San Ramon31 25.98Liao, Jacqui

San Ramon32 26.04Wolfert, Emily

Dougherty33 26.22Putt, Madison E

Granada34 26.29Ludwig, Elizabeth

Amador35 26.30Yefimov, Valeria

Lhs-PC36 26.37Hawkins, Natalie

San Ramon37 26.43Ostler, Simone

California-HS38 26.46Zhao, Lisa T

Monte Vista39 26.52Miller, Maddie

California-HS40 26.58Wang, Jessica

Monte Vista41 26.60Bottaro, Sophia

Dougherty42 26.61Lee, Kayla C

Dougherty43 26.87Shakra, Alana T

Dougherty44 26.94Wong, Ashley

CARO45 26.97Leitz, Sommer

California-HS*46 27.03Pham, Michelle M

San Ramon*46 27.03Maldonado, Rachel

Dublin*46 27.03Abad, Roxana

Granada49 27.20Anderson, Baileigh

Lhs-PC50 27.26Kwan, Samantha

Granada51 27.30Thompson, Sarah

Amador52 27.40Reilly, Megan

CARO53 27.75Jansen, Lily

Lhs-PC54 28.04Pettit, Britany

Foothill55 28.22Thordsen, Kyra

Foothill56 28.30Dillon, Kaylee

Amador57 28.59Larsen, Natalie

California-HS58 28.61Madrieres, Pauline R

California-HS*59 28.63Kulis, Siena M

Dublin*59 28.63Quan, Katherine J

Dublin61 28.67To, Joie

Amador62 28.71Domenichini, Natalie

Dublin63 28.76Dang, Caitlyn V

Amador64 28.79Smedley, Isabelle

Lhs-PC65 29.03Hamilton, Lia

Lhs-PC66 29.18Casey, Anna

Lhs-PC67 29.19Wapman, Anna

Amador68 29.44Salinas, Faith

CARO69 29.57Accardo, Maggie

Amador70 29.65Greene, Kristin

Granada71 29.90Snell, Shannon

Granada72 30.27Holt, Maddie

San Ramon73 30.43Motekaitis, Amber

Lhs-PC74 30.55Helm, Jaymie
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Amador*75 30.57Bilkic, Nikolina

Amador*75 30.57Ludwig, Lindy

Amador77 31.15Lam, Rachel

Monte Vista--- X25.33Sharma, Annika

San Ramon--- X25.70Tovani, Sophie

 
Event 20  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 20.28 M Maxime Rooney2015

POOL: 20.57 P Spencer Daily5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Ramon1 21.29Muaddi, Matt

De La Salle-PC2 21.37Iritani, Sean R

San Ramon3 21.41Wilkerson, Jack

Dublin4 21.62Fitzpatrick, Franklin K

Granada5 21.64Moufarrej, Francois

Granada6 21.67Tovera, Jared

Dougherty7 21.78Huey, Bryson A

De La Salle-PC8 21.84Grywczynski, Joey T

Granada9 21.87Rochez, Christopher

Monte Vista10 21.90Soderlund, Jacob

De La Salle-PC11 22.07Dicks, Ryan

Dougherty12 22.23Park, Ryan

De La Salle-PC13 22.45Anthony, Ryan V

San Ramon14 22.46Jones, Tanner

Dougherty15 22.48Lee, Sam

Monte Vista16 22.56Peterson, Bo

Foothill17 22.68Drummond, Scott

Monte Vista18 22.84McGee, John

Amador19 23.00Louderback, Joseph

Dougherty20 23.08Ma, Ethan

Foothill21 23.15Williams, Nathan

Amador22 23.17Luo, Alex

San Ramon23 23.23Peterson, Tate

Lhs-PC*24 23.25Kiernan, Camden

Amador*24 23.25Gjerde, David

Amador*26 23.30Torres, Robert

Monte Vista*26 23.30Bennett, Luke

Dublin28 23.31Abad, Rodrigo

Monte Vista29 23.38Bush, Ryen

Granada30 23.58Quach, Nicholas

Amador31 23.67Friedman, Jake

San Ramon32 23.71Van Hoesen, Scott

San Ramon33 23.85Brown, Riley

Foothill34 23.87Tran, Dylan

California-HS35 23.95MacDonald, Gavin X

California-HS*36 24.03Lovett, Anderson S

Amador*36 24.03Wu, Eric

California-HS38 24.06Zhao, Andrew Z

Amador39 24.14Wu, Eric (Pls)

Foothill40 24.15Yu, Nathan

Amador41 24.17Ye, Jonathan

San Ramon42 24.18Flanders, Hugh

California-HS43 24.26Shen, J H

Dublin44 24.29Yoon, Brian Y

Lhs-PC45 24.33Vandagriff, Eric

Dublin46 24.40Davis, Colin K

Amador*47 24.41Lin, Aaron

California-HS*47 24.41Wang, Julian

Dublin49 24.45Trinh, Tyler T

Foothill50 24.55Xu, Ryan

Dublin51 24.84Yip, Brandon K

Amador52 25.11Shen, Jovanni

Amador53 25.24Channon, Jai

Foothill54 25.29Jones, Ian

Monte Vista55 25.38Millington, RJ

Amador*56 25.45Whiteland, Andrew

California-HS*56 25.45Nguyen, Justin M

Amador58 25.68Azuma, David

Granada59 25.71Waxman, Benjamin

Dougherty60 25.97Lee, Aaron

Amador61 26.06Gupta, Akshay

Lhs-PC62 26.07Lam, John

Monte Vista63 26.10Chen, Kevin

San Ramon64 26.28Nuelle, Zack

Dublin65 26.34Senthilkumar, Bharath

Amador66 26.39Bosse, Will

Amador67 26.52Dai, Darron

Dublin68 26.98Purisima, Immanuel P

Lhs-PC*69 27.30Frank, Bo

Lhs-PC*69 27.30Vandagriff, Shaun

California-HS71 27.45Kekai, Nicolas K

Amador72 27.66Scanlon, Brady

Amador73 30.69Lin, Darren

Amador74 31.03Wang, Andrew

Amador75 32.58Wu, Arthur

Amador76 33.80Lee, Woochan

Amador77 35.94Jaganathan, Rohit

De La Salle-PC--- X22.75Simmons, Jackson

 
Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

EBAL: 54.09 M Gianna Garcia2015

POOL: 54.24 P Makenna Turner5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Ramon1 56.29DePaco, Alexis

26.16 30.13

Monte Vista2 56.84Johansson, Kendall

26.45 30.39

San Ramon3 57.22Jih-Schiff, Ana

26.77 30.45

Monte Vista4 57.35Sharma, Annika

26.63 30.72

Monte Vista5 58.07Harrison, Elsie

27.34 30.73

California-HS6 58.58Tan, Caitlin

27.77 30.81

San Ramon7 59.03Hancock, Annemarie

27.61 31.42

CARO8 59.51Hamilton, Sarah

27.67 31.84

Amador*9 1:00.08Harris, Emily

28.09 31.99
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

CARO*9 1:00.08Lee, Madreena

28.18 31.90

Dougherty11 1:00.10Putt, Madison E

28.15 31.95

Foothill12 1:00.16Balicanta, Elisabeth

28.00 32.16

Granada13 1:00.22Bodero, Chenoa

28.24 31.98

Dougherty14 1:00.62Shao, Stephanie

28.35 32.27

Amador15 1:00.66Gjerde, Caroline

28.36 32.30

Dublin16 1:00.77Jenkins, Samantha

27.80 32.97

Monte Vista17 1:01.06Peterson, Belle

28.93 32.13

California-HS18 1:01.37Kennedy, Claire A

28.72 32.65

CARO19 1:01.38Ravarino, Jenna

28.57 32.81

Dougherty20 1:01.55Helding, Giselle

29.26 32.29

Granada21 1:01.85Sauder, Sutton

28.58 33.27

Dougherty22 1:02.06Steffkova, Martina

29.05 33.01

CARO23 1:02.30Mein, Samantha

28.49 33.81

Monte Vista24 1:02.55Abravanel, Megan

29.05 33.50

San Ramon25 1:03.24DePaco, Maya

28.56 34.68

Foothill26 1:03.40Lam, Alyssa M

30.06 33.34

San Ramon27 1:03.67Rosen, Rachel

29.28 34.39

Granada28 1:04.00Holt, Cailin

30.28 33.72

CARO29 1:04.40Bruzzone, Olivia

30.03 34.37

CARO30 1:05.21Ward, Libby

29.75 35.46

San Ramon31 1:05.83Hodson, Livvy

30.81 35.02

CARO32 1:05.97Knight, Sierra

30.33 35.64

San Ramon33 1:06.74Maldonado, Rachel

30.43 36.31

Foothill34 1:08.40Deleo, Savina

31.63 36.77

Monte Vista35 1:08.60Hughes, Jenny

31.26 37.34

Lhs-PC36 1:09.05VanBuurren, Ariel

30.57 38.48

Amador37 1:17.27Reilly, Megan

34.80 42.47

Lhs-PC38 1:18.99Messing, Ashley

35.12 43.87

Monte Vista--- X1:01.31Lew, Lindsay

28.58 32.73

 
Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

EBAL: 48.30 M Maxime Rooney2015

POOL: 48.61 P Spencer Daily5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
San Ramon1 50.27Flanders, Harry

23.57 26.70

De La Salle-PC2 50.77Iannaccone, Ryan A

23.89 26.88

Dougherty3 51.64Dasari, Chaitha

24.04 27.60

California-HS4 51.88Smith, Dillon S

24.84 27.04

Dougherty5 51.99Park, Ryan

24.62 27.37

California-HS6 52.13Tan, Jonathan

24.46 27.67

San Ramon7 52.14Cheney, Brennan

24.41 27.73

California-HS8 52.26Garcia, Koen C

24.93 27.33

Dougherty9 52.29Hemige, Anirudh V

24.36 27.93

Amador10 52.84Kobayashi, Ryan

24.87 27.97

De La Salle-PC11 53.26O'Connell, Evan

25.11 28.15

Granada12 53.81Gregory, Nicholas

24.94 28.87

Monte Vista*13 53.99Mullen, Jack

25.06 28.93

Amador*13 53.99Bitting, Caleb

25.38 28.61

San Ramon15 54.01Peterson, Tucker

25.37 28.64

San Ramon16 54.04Jack, Caelan

25.29 28.75

California-HS17 54.36Rettig, Samuel S

24.97 29.39

Dublin18 54.38Smith, Sam V

24.98 29.40

Granada19 54.82Grove, Jaques

25.75 29.07

De La Salle-PC20 54.95Roder, Tommy S

25.29 29.66

De La Salle-PC21 55.23Gingrich, Gus

25.65 29.58

Amador22 55.68Channon, Jai

26.43 29.25
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

California-HS23 56.12Deam, Bobby R

26.02 30.10

Monte Vista24 56.19Gusev, Sasha

26.23 29.96

Monte Vista25 57.58Power, Colin

26.88 30.70

Foothill26 58.46Dong, Eric

27.09 31.37

Amador27 58.53Gupta, Akshay

27.50 31.03

Dublin28 1:00.28Trinh, Tyler T

27.66 32.62

Foothill29 1:00.66Zhao, Cory

28.73 31.93

Lhs-PC30 1:00.79Lam, John

27.65 33.14

Foothill31 1:02.30Gan, Robert

29.31 32.99

Granada32 1:06.07Waxman, Benjamin

29.85 36.22

Lhs-PC33 1:08.47Palmer, Crewe

30.04 38.43

San Ramon--- X54.24Harandi, Matteen

25.73 28.51

San Ramon--- X54.33Bugbee, Wyatt

24.96 29.37

San Ramon--- X54.75Jones, Tanner

25.46 29.29

 
Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 49.66 M Madelyn Murphy2016

POOL: 50.72 P Claire Suen5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Dublin1 51.88Suen, Claire

25.18 26.70

CARO2 52.66Davis, Jessica

25.23 27.43

Foothill3 53.03Wong, Gwyneth

25.71 27.32

Dougherty4 53.66Zheng, Anna

26.50 27.16

Monte Vista5 54.04Kan, Madeleine

25.88 28.16

Monte Vista6 54.22Ryan, Anna

26.21 28.01

Monte Vista7 54.24Christian, Taylor

26.05 28.19

California-HS8 54.29Beltran, Monica D

26.26 28.03

San Ramon9 54.30Tovani, Sophie

26.30 28.00

San Ramon10 54.95MacBryde, Sarah

26.39 28.56

Dougherty11 55.00Han, Sarah L

26.69 28.31

Dublin12 55.03Cano, Lillian G

26.76 28.27

Foothill13 55.18Lee, Aven

26.98 28.20

Amador14 55.28Claridge, Emily

26.93 28.35

Dougherty15 55.32Wang, Crystal

26.37 28.95

Lhs-PC16 55.38Ottman, Katie

26.52 28.86

San Ramon17 55.53O'Rell, Kailen

27.00 28.53

California-HS18 55.72Arnett, Julie M

26.55 29.17

California-HS19 55.96Sevin, Hannah M

26.83 29.13

CARO20 55.99Sheffield, Kaitlyn

27.11 28.88

Foothill21 56.08Lee, Kaela

27.38 28.70

Dougherty22 56.37Chun, Cora

27.02 29.35

Foothill23 56.43Clark, Emilie

26.82 29.61

CARO24 56.56Deback, Sarah

26.76 29.80

California-HS25 56.80Atienza, Audrey C

28.03 28.77

San Ramon26 56.91Liao, Jacqui

26.93 29.98

Monte Vista27 57.57Brodigan, Anna

27.61 29.96

California-HS28 57.67Horder, Skyler R

27.56 30.11

CARO29 58.36Newton, Aubrey

27.67 30.69

CARO30 58.39Tagg, Paige

27.75 30.64

CARO31 58.50Mein, Samantha

27.28 31.22

Monte Vista32 58.75Bottaro, Sophia

28.04 30.71

Foothill33 58.77McConlogue, Kathryn

27.90 30.87

CARO34 59.41Leitz, Sommer

28.13 31.28

San Ramon35 59.44Ostler, Simone

28.21 31.23

Dougherty36 59.47Shakra, Alana T

28.30 31.17

Dougherty37 59.49Lee, Kayla C

29.02 30.47

San Ramon38 59.54Poloziouk, Adele

28.27 31.27
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Dublin39 59.58Abad, Roxana

28.66 30.92

CARO40 59.81Sitzmann, Mari

28.58 31.23

CARO41 1:00.38Polvorosa`, Cali

28.27 32.11

Granada42 1:00.82Anderson, Baileigh

29.54 31.28

Granada43 1:00.86Thompson, Sarah

27.89 32.97

Lhs-PC44 1:01.39Kwan, Samantha

28.65 32.74

California-HS45 1:01.41Kulis, Siena M

29.73 31.68

Monte Vista46 1:01.69Hughes, Jenny

29.41 32.28

CARO47 1:02.05Simpson, Lindsay

29.87 32.18

Lhs-PC48 1:02.18Guidry, Izzy

29.00 33.18

CARO49 1:02.20Arrigoni, Francesca

30.02 32.18

CARO50 1:02.69Rodriguez, Brianna

29.82 32.87

Amador51 1:04.01Domenichini, Natalie

30.61 33.40

Monte Vista52 1:04.24Rantz, Sara

30.40 33.84

Dublin*53 1:05.30Dang, Caitlyn V

30.85 34.45

CARO*53 1:05.30Vasconi, Francesca

30.52 34.78

Lhs-PC55 1:05.62Callahan, Lauren

31.69 33.93

Amador56 1:05.66Salinas, Faith

31.21 34.45

Amador57 1:07.26Greene, Kristin

31.59 35.67

Amador58 1:08.65Ludwig, Lindy

32.55 36.10

San Ramon59 1:08.92Motekaitis, Amber

33.16 35.76

Amador60 1:10.07Lam, Rachel

32.81 37.26

Lhs-PC61 1:12.37Fuller, Alyssa

34.80 37.57

CARO--- DQViscia, Emily

26.97 29.57

 
Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 44.21 M Maxime Rooney2016

POOL: 44.85 P Jonah L Cooper5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Foothill1 45.86Cooper, Jonah L

22.06 23.80

San Ramon2 46.03Wight, Gavin

22.35 23.68

Dublin3 46.99Fitzpatrick, Franklin K

22.95 24.04

San Ramon4 47.83Watson, Grant

23.03 24.80

San Ramon5 47.89Wilkerson, Jack

22.53 25.36

Monte Vista6 48.14Hartman, Zachery

23.34 24.80

De La Salle-PC7 48.17Grywczynski, Joey T

23.22 24.95

De La Salle-PC8 48.46Dicks, Ryan

22.51 25.95

Dougherty9 48.53Lee, Sam

23.48 25.05

De La Salle-PC10 48.66Mercer, Tanner

23.35 25.31

San Ramon11 49.05Muaddi, Matt

23.81 25.24

Dougherty12 49.09Hemige, Anirudh V

23.37 25.72

Monte Vista13 49.12Indart, CJ

23.74 25.38

Dublin14 49.34Smith, Sam V

24.05 25.29

De La Salle-PC15 49.55Simmons, Jackson

23.18 26.37

Dublin16 49.57Tsai, Justin

23.94 25.63

Dougherty17 50.14Ma, Ethan

24.47 25.67

Granada18 50.24Rochez, Christopher

24.23 26.01

Monte Vista19 50.40Bush, Ryen

24.22 26.18

Monte Vista20 50.42McGee, John

24.05 26.37

California-HS21 50.46Rettig, Samuel S

24.28 26.18

Amador22 50.60Luo, Alex

24.57 26.03

Amador23 50.74Gjerde, David

24.02 26.72

Dougherty24 51.10Dy, Owen

23.40 27.70

California-HS25 51.11Gee, Ryan G

24.62 26.49

Lhs-PC26 51.31Kiernan, Camden

24.27 27.04

Foothill27 51.62Tran, Dylan

24.76 26.86

Monte Vista28 51.70Schoenig, Nik

24.95 26.75

Dublin29 51.79Cory, max r

25.07 26.72
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Granada30 51.80Quach, Nicholas

24.47 27.33

California-HS31 51.99Lovett III, Karl H

25.10 26.89

California-HS32 52.17MacDonald, Gavin X

25.18 26.99

San Ramon33 52.41Van Hoesen, Scott

25.36 27.05

Monte Vista34 52.57Lueddeman, Leo

25.20 27.37

Amador35 52.61Torres, Robert

24.95 27.66

Granada36 52.62Coltrin, Nick

25.40 27.22

California-HS37 52.65Deam, Bobby R

24.84 27.81

Dublin38 52.67Abad, Rodrigo

25.09 27.58

San Ramon39 52.73Brown, Riley

25.14 27.59

Amador40 52.76Louderback, Joseph

25.46 27.30

Amador41 52.78Wu, Eric

25.71 27.07

Dublin42 52.79Wang, Conan

25.40 27.39

California-HS43 53.40Shen, J H

26.06 27.34

Amador44 53.72Friedman, Jake

25.78 27.94

Dublin45 53.92Huang, Joey P

25.87 28.05

Amador46 54.03Ye, Jonathan

25.58 28.45

Amador47 54.40Wu, Eric (Pls)

25.87 28.53

Monte Vista48 54.55Bennett, Luke

25.74 28.81

Amador49 54.66Mehta, Aditya

26.11 28.55

Dublin50 55.18Wang, Ernest R

26.36 28.82

Granada51 55.48Memula, Vijay

26.08 29.40

Foothill52 56.46Ding, Timothy

26.76 29.70

Amador53 57.69Azuma, David

27.04 30.65

Amador54 57.76Dai, Darron

27.76 30.00

Foothill55 57.81Gan, Robert

28.15 29.66

Amador56 58.06Whiteland, Andrew

28.01 30.05

San Ramon57 58.27Nuelle, Zack

28.18 30.09

Dublin58 58.48Senthilkumar, Bharath

28.13 30.35

Monte Vista59 58.57Chen, Kevin

27.96 30.61

Dublin60 58.91Purisima, Immanuel P

28.24 30.67

Amador61 1:00.70Bosse, Will

28.99 31.71

Foothill62 1:00.94Zhao, Cory

29.58 31.36

Lhs-PC63 1:03.07Frank, Bo

30.36 32.71

Amador64 1:10.56Wang, Andrew

32.13 38.43

Amador65 1:10.98Lin, Darren

33.46 37.52

Amador66 1:16.72Wu, Arthur

34.02 42.70

Amador67 1:22.51Jaganathan, Rohit

38.64 43.87

Amador68 1:22.63Lee, Woochan

37.08 45.55

San Ramon--- X49.16Breetzke, Matthew

23.90 25.26

San Ramon--- X49.85Peterson, Tate

23.82 26.03

De La Salle-PC--- X49.99Anthony, Ryan V

23.58 26.41

 
Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 4:36.69 M Chelsea Chenault2012

POOL: 4:51.58 P Daniella D Hawkins5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
California-HS1 4:51.41PHawkins, Daniella D

26.82 29.28 29.38 29.39

29.27 29.49 29.26 29.72

29.75 29.05

Granada2 4:57.52Heckman, Miranda

26.87 28.89 29.32 29.51

29.80 30.11 30.41 30.95

31.25 30.41

Monte Vista3 5:04.23Seaman, Jenna

26.98 29.90 30.94 31.33

31.32 30.83 30.89 30.70

31.03 30.31

Dougherty4 5:06.26Stiles, Nicole

28.01 30.51 30.46 30.68

30.99 31.03 31.14 31.27

31.40 30.77

Amador5 5:07.22Kim, Olivia

28.33 30.77 31.29 31.22

30.89 30.69 31.22 31.30

31.27 30.24

California-HS6 5:13.87Gardner, Amber G

28.51 30.57 31.22 31.09

31.56 31.79 32.28 32.29

32.91 31.65
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Granada7 5:14.31Urban, Natalie

27.44 30.80 31.42 31.82

31.56 32.11 32.13 32.44

32.78 31.81

Dublin8 5:16.00Stickler, Piper H

29.02 31.75 31.55 31.86

31.76 32.20 32.10 31.95

32.13 31.68

Amador9 5:19.98Washam, Emma

28.88 31.59 31.97 32.51

32.54 32.56 32.82 32.99

32.68 31.44

Monte Vista10 5:21.27Stark, Olivia

27.93 30.96 31.34 31.62

32.13 32.85 33.98 34.16

34.59 31.71

California-HS11 5:21.98Hammill, Sydney M

28.62 31.64 32.33 32.96

32.66 33.20 33.00 32.97

32.40 32.20

Monte Vista12 5:22.57Fisher, Teagan

29.08 31.95 32.39 32.60

32.54 32.66 32.93 33.08

33.00 32.34

San Ramon13 5:23.73Peterson, Sarah

29.04 32.04 32.18 32.82

33.11 33.06 32.87 33.05

33.63 31.93

Dublin14 5:23.95Tsai, Emily

29.18 31.60 32.21 32.74

33.27 33.19 33.33 33.35

32.96 32.12

Dublin15 5:24.08Jenkins, Olivia

28.91 32.06 32.71 33.07

32.79 33.16 33.35 32.99

32.49 32.55

Granada16 5:25.29Davis, Melinda

28.89 31.34 32.38 32.48

32.56 33.18 33.61 33.66

33.75 33.44

Dougherty17 5:25.33Stiles, Sophia C

28.86 31.56 32.33 32.59

33.21 33.12 33.54 33.65

33.75 32.72

CARO18 5:28.29Rosillo, Abby

29.63 32.55 32.73 32.92

33.08 33.43 33.55 33.60

33.63 33.17

Lhs-PC19 5:30.08Combitsis, Annelyse

29.78 32.78 33.39 33.82

33.43 33.71 33.57 33.84

33.36 32.40

Amador20 5:32.06Quinn, Ruby

29.84 32.76 33.07 33.46

34.05 34.03 33.67 33.95

34.22 33.01

Foothill21 5:33.55Reid, Zoe

29.91 32.43 32.94 33.93

33.51 33.68 34.39 34.38

34.78 33.60

California-HS22 5:33.74Wakashige, Casey Y

29.87 32.44 33.30 33.50

33.58 33.99 33.64 34.26

34.81 34.35

San Ramon23 5:34.45Vallejo, Kristen

29.53 32.22 33.37 33.70

34.15 34.62 34.66 34.51

34.18 33.51

Foothill24 5:38.75Sciammas, Addie

29.64 32.92 33.68 34.24

34.44 34.42 35.01 35.22

35.15 34.03

CARO25 5:45.06Riva, Sophia

30.62 33.74 34.39 34.39

34.92 35.15 35.65 35.59

35.83 34.78

Granada26 5:50.90Holt, Cailin

31.03 33.70 34.89 35.44

35.28 36.02 35.93 36.52

36.42 35.67

Monte Vista27 5:52.56Pang, Ashley

31.28 34.16 35.28 35.28

36.01 35.75 35.72 36.43

36.97 35.68

Granada28 5:54.40Patel, Madeline

31.19 35.10 35.54 36.04

36.08 36.47 36.83 36.63

36.21 34.31

Foothill29 5:57.30Tien, Chandra

31.05 35.64 36.82 36.44

36.35 36.64 35.97 37.90

35.67 34.82

CARO30 6:17.24Jansen, Lily

34.06 36.71 37.66 38.42

39.73 38.78 38.74 39.31

37.83 36.00

Lhs-PC31 6:18.07Hamilton, Ava

34.50 37.91 39.31 38.20

38.42 38.54 38.74 39.00

37.52 35.93

Lhs-PC32 6:36.24Woods, Teah

34.17 38.22 40.65 40.15

40.23 40.55 41.46 41.72

40.36 38.73

CARO--- DQNeufeld, Christy
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials
 
Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

EBAL: 4:25.48 M Calvin David2018

POOL: 4:25.48 P Calvin David5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Foothill1 4:29.53David, Calvin

25.04 27.47 27.32 27.09

27.00 27.31 27.17 27.20

27.53 26.40

Amador2 4:34.08Plattel, Lleyton

25.36 27.18 27.60 27.49

27.98 28.07 27.94 27.77

27.69 27.00

Dougherty3 4:38.38Heddadji, Adel N

25.73 27.59 28.14 28.30

28.33 28.58 28.71 28.65

27.38 26.97

Dublin4 4:38.94Wang, Andy H

25.29 27.43 28.11 28.39

28.45 28.59 28.49 27.94

28.41 27.84

Foothill5 4:42.73Ren, Alex

25.57 27.50 28.38 28.15

28.88 28.75 28.35 29.50

29.07 28.58

Granada6 4:48.72daCosta, Taber

25.84 28.24 28.79 29.19

29.18 29.19 29.68 30.00

29.78 28.83

Dougherty7 4:48.77Wong, Kyle N

27.06 28.91 29.01 29.05

29.03 29.28 29.43 29.55

29.14 28.31

Dublin8 4:48.93Guidi, Chris

26.95 28.98 29.26 29.49

29.73 30.08 28.55 28.87

28.94 28.08

Dougherty9 4:49.36Helding, Eamon T

26.94 28.72 29.28 29.53

29.07 29.61 29.80 29.42

28.97 28.02

Dublin10 4:49.62Marley, Max W

27.02 28.40 29.41 30.15

29.43 29.58 29.78 29.76

29.21 26.88

Amador11 4:50.97Scanlon, Luke

26.88 29.03 29.40 29.48

29.36 29.43 29.11 29.34

29.70 29.24

De La Salle-PC12 4:53.32Christie, Peter J

26.21 28.75 29.72 29.21

30.04 30.07 29.81 30.57

30.01 28.93

De La Salle-PC13 4:53.43Martinez, Ryan A

26.15 28.58 28.98 29.31

29.53 29.87 30.14 30.40

30.61 29.86

De La Salle-PC14 4:55.76Halas, Derek

26.94 28.61 29.04 29.87

30.16 30.46 30.71 30.48

30.42 29.07

San Ramon15 4:56.73Swida, Matthew

25.54 28.84 29.70 30.00

30.30 30.24 30.54 30.83

30.93 29.81

Foothill16 5:00.29Minnite, Giovanni

27.13 30.58 30.97 29.80

30.96 30.35 30.91 30.69

30.17 28.73

Amador17 5:01.02Smedley, Alexander

26.34 28.57 29.25 29.84

30.42 30.79 31.14 31.56

31.81 31.30

Granada18 5:02.22Gregory, Nicholas

27.07 29.38 30.48 31.35

30.88 31.10 31.07 31.04

30.65 29.20

San Ramon19 5:02.46Greenberg, Ryan

26.76 29.90 31.28 30.40

31.72 32.05 31.15 30.96

30.30 27.94

De La Salle-PC20 5:03.92Castillo, Vincent

26.68 29.10 30.04 30.53

30.55 31.68 31.62 31.50

31.65 30.57

Amador21 5:08.00Kiziloglu, Ilyas

27.58 30.17 30.49 31.30

31.21 31.54 31.95 31.84

31.35 30.57

Dougherty22 5:08.44Zhang, Derek

27.26 29.42 30.62 31.44

32.37 31.72 31.49 32.18

32.17 29.77

Granada23 5:08.66Radosko, Ryan

27.08 30.07 30.92 30.90

31.38 31.42 32.11 31.95

31.66 31.17

De La Salle-PC24 5:12.06Anderson, Luke

27.96 30.47 31.46 31.75

31.81 31.86 32.15 32.09

31.93 30.58

Granada25 5:12.56Holunga, Marcu

28.59 32.15 31.77 32.15

32.28 32.07 32.60 32.20

30.06 28.69

Monte Vista26 5:21.93Stemmons, Jaxon

27.06 30.96 31.70 32.14

32.67 33.33 33.99 33.71

34.08 32.29
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EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Amador27 5:22.26Brunner, Samuel

27.67 30.72 31.50 32.24

32.99 32.47 33.35 33.91

34.07 33.34

Granada28 5:33.07Zeid, Hadi

28.25 30.99 33.15 33.98

34.15 35.15 34.26 34.24

33.65 35.25

Monte Vista29 5:34.31Huang, Eric

28.25 32.17 32.84 34.10

35.07 1:09.98

34.43 31.10

Monte Vista30 5:35.36Millington, RJ

29.47 31.92 33.30 33.82

34.06 34.27 34.16 34.33

35.04 34.99

Foothill31 5:35.83Kruger, Eugene

30.10 34.03 34.14 34.78

34.36 33.93 35.05 34.21

33.69 31.54

Lhs-PC32 5:57.67Emry, Caden

30.31 33.68 36.16 36.17

36.64 36.29 36.93 37.80

37.12 36.57

Monte Vista--- DQZilper, Daniel

27.65 30.80 33.23 33.77

34.82 34.91 35.19 35.31

35.14 33.89

 
Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

EBAL: 1:35.08 M Carondelet2014

M. Murphy, M Han, K. Witkay, N. Amberg

POOL: 1:36.29 P Monte Vista5/5/2018

O Stark, J Seaman, G Flath, Z Hartman

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:35.77PMonte Vista

1) Hartman, Zoie 2) Seaman, Jenna

3) Flath, Gillian 4) Kan, Madeleine

23.63 24.08 24.10 23.96

A2 1:38.22San Ramon

1) Jih-Schiff, Ana 2) Tovani, Sophie

3) Wight, Caroline 4) DePaco, Alexis

24.45 25.16 25.08 23.53

A3 1:42.14California-HS

1) Tan, Caitlin 2) Hawkins, Daniella D

3) Sevin, Hannah M 4) Gardner, Amber G

25.43 25.47 25.90 25.34

A4 1:42.45Lhs-PC

1) Kawamura, Minhnha 2) Hawkins, Natalie

3) Combitsis, Annelyse 4) Ottman, Katie

25.11 26.56 25.85 24.93

A5 1:42.76Amador

1) Brown, Jenna 2) Kim, Olivia

3) Harris, Emily 4) Claridge, Emily

25.82 25.97 25.39 25.58

A6 1:42.80CARO

1) Sheffield, Kaitlyn 2) Santos, Shaila

3) Deback, Sarah 4) Ravarino, Jenna

26.02 25.24 25.95 25.59

A7 1:44.32Dougherty

1) Wong, Ashley 2) Correia, Emily T

3) Lee, Kayla C 4) Chun, Cora

26.84 25.19 26.68 25.61

B8 1:44.78San Ramon

1) Ostler, Simone 2) Wolfert, Emily

3) Maldonado, Rachel 4) Vallejo, Kristen

26.23 26.24 26.31 26.00

B9 1:45.52CARO

1) Hamilton, Emily 2) Polvorosa`, Cali

3) Mein, Samantha 4) Rosillo, Abby

25.93 27.05 25.91 26.63

A10 1:47.36Granada

1) Herscu, Abigail 2) Thompson, Sarah

3) Ludwig, Elizabeth 4) Sauder, Sutton

26.59 27.26 26.72 26.79

B11 1:47.93Foothill

1) Sciammas, Addie 2) Tien, Chandra

3) Thordsen, Kyra 4) Lam, Alyssa M

26.48 27.68 27.98 25.79

B12 1:48.18Dougherty

1) Park, Cherry J 2) Steffkova, Martina

3) Shao, Stephanie 4) Helding, Giselle

27.42 27.27 27.45 26.04

B13 1:48.86California-HS

1) Hammill, Sydney M 2) Wang, Jessica

3) Madrieres, Pauline R 4) Pham, Michelle

26.38 29.11 27.07 26.30

A14 1:50.30Foothill

1) Tsai, Christina 2) Dillon, Kaylee

3) Reid, Zoe 4) McConlogue, Kathryn

26.90 27.55 27.51 28.34

B15 1:51.77Granada

1) Anderson, Parker 2) Snell, Shannon

3) Patel, Madeline 4) Anderson, Baileigh

29.45 26.56 27.38 28.38

B16 1:52.21Dublin

1) To, Joie 2) Abad, Roxana

3) Quan, Katherine J 4) Dang, Caitlyn V

28.60 27.65 27.80 28.16

B17 1:56.21Lhs-PC

1) Pettit, Britany 2) VanBuurren, Ariel

3) Hamilton, Lia 4) Hamilton, Ava

28.31 28.30 29.13 30.47

B18 1:57.31Amador

1) Reilly, Megan 2) Salinas, Faith

3) Domenichini, Natalie 4) Greene, Kristin

28.54 30.28 29.36 29.13

A--- DQDublin

1) Chen, Emily 2) Cano, Lillian G

3) Jenkins, Olivia 4) Jenkins, Samantha

25.60 25.95 25.71 25.74
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Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B--- DQMonte Vista

1) Sharma, Annika 2) Lockyer, Hannah

3) Kelly, Kyla 4) Seaman, Jenna

24.51 25.47 24.69 25.51

 
Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

EBAL: 1:24.49 M San Ramon2016

T Cheney, C Taibl, H Poppe, B Haket

POOL: 1:24.70 P San Ramon5/5/2018

G Wight, D Davis, J Wilkerson, S Daily

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:27.75San Ramon

1) Muaddi, Matt 2) Wilkerson, Jack

3) Flanders, Harry 4) Wight, Gavin

21.38 22.29 22.00 22.08

A2 1:28.53Monte Vista

1) Soderlund, Jacob 2) McGee, John

3) Peterson, Bo 4) Kim, Jaewoo

21.78 22.60 21.99 22.16

B3 1:30.26San Ramon

1) Cheney, Brennan 2) Breetzke, Matthew

3) Van Hoesen, Scott 4) Peterson, Tate

22.13 22.49 23.26 22.38

B4 1:30.66Monte Vista

1) Hartman, Zachery 2) Bush, Ryen

3) Bennett, Luke 4) Schoenig, Nik

21.73 22.49 23.22 23.22

A5 1:30.87Dougherty

1) Dy, Owen 2) Heddadji, Adel N

3) Helding, Eamon T 4) Ma, Ethan

23.15 22.37 23.12 22.23

A6 1:32.62Amador

1) Gjerde, David 2) Li, Raymond

3) Friedman, Jake 4) Luo, Alex

23.44 22.66 23.36 23.16

B7 1:33.16Amador

1) Torres, Robert 2) Wu, Eric

3) Wu, Eric (Pls) 4) Louderback, Joseph

23.82 23.56 23.29 22.49

A8 1:33.48Dublin

1) Abad, Rodrigo 2) Marley, Max W

3) Cory, max r 4) Wang, Andy H

23.93 22.72 24.01 22.82

A9 1:33.67California-HS

1) Smith, Dillon S 2) Gee, Ryan G

3) Lovett III, Karl H 4) MacDonald, Gavin X

23.08 24.00 22.97 23.62

B10 1:34.54De La Salle-PC

1) Connolly, Kevin 2) Puthuff, Tony J

3) Gingrich, Gus 4) Martinez, Ryan A

22.85 24.44 23.27 23.98

A11 1:35.40Foothill

1) Williams, Nathan 2) Tran, Dylan

3) Yu, Nathan 4) Xu, Ryan

23.14 23.50 24.22 24.54

B12 1:36.96Dublin

1) Yoon, Brian Y 2) Trinh, Tyler T

3) Davis, Colin K 4) Wang, Conan

26.46 22.34 24.42 23.74

A13 1:37.41De La Salle-PC

1) Anthony, Ryan V 2) Kunz, Charles

3) Anderson, Luke 4) Christie, Peter J

23.30 24.10 26.05 23.96

B14 1:38.07Dougherty

1) Yao, Clifford 2) Zhang, Derek

3) Lee, Aaron 4) Wong, Kyle N

23.36 23.66 25.27 25.78

B15 1:38.44Foothill

1) Baxter, Tyler 2) Jones, Ian

3) Ding, Timothy 4) Minnite, Giovanni

24.69 24.95 24.35 24.45

A16 1:38.75Lhs-PC

1) Frank, Bo 2) Vandagriff, Eric

3) Lam, John 4) Kiernan, Camden

25.99 23.47 26.32 22.97

B17 1:41.68Granada

1) Ridosko, Ryan 2) Waxman, Benjamin

3) Quach, Gregory 4) Quach, Nicholas

24.92 25.57 25.89 25.30

B18 1:42.08California-HS

1) Lovett, Anderson S 2) Maron, Conan C

3) Nguyen, Justin M 4) Kekai, Nicolas K

23.97 25.86 24.62 27.63

B19 1:48.84Lhs-PC

1) Palmer, Crewe 2) Flegel, Alex

3) Vandagriff, Shaun 4) Emry, Caden

27.18 26.89 26.92 27.85

A--- DQGranada

1) Coltrin, Nick 2) Katen, Joey

3) daCosta, Taber 4) Gregory, Nicholas

24.30 23.64 23.57 24.97

 
Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

EBAL: 54.35 M Samantha Coloma2014

POOL: 55.28 P Jessica Davis5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Monte Vista1 55.62Flath, Gillian

26.71 28.91

CARO2 56.75Davis, Jessica

27.50 29.25

Monte Vista3 57.49Johansson, Kendall

27.79 29.70

Monte Vista4 58.18Kelly, Kyla

28.40 29.78

Monte Vista5 58.39Lockyer, Hannah

28.46 29.93

California-HS6 58.87Beltran, Monica D

28.84 30.03

San Ramon7 58.97Muaddi, Abby

28.52 30.45

Amador8 59.47Gjerde, Caroline

29.04 30.43
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Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Lhs-PC9 59.71Kawamura, Minhnha

28.91 30.80

Foothill10 1:00.09Balicanta, Elisabeth

29.54 30.55

Dougherty11 1:00.61Correia, Emily T

29.51 31.10

Granada12 1:00.66Eckel, Caroline

29.40 31.26

Dublin13 1:00.90Jenkins, Samantha

29.68 31.22

San Ramon14 1:01.22Hancock, Annemarie

30.05 31.17

Dublin15 1:01.71Tsai, Emily

29.95 31.76

Granada16 1:01.74Kirk, Ashlynn

30.25 31.49

Granada17 1:02.33Davis, Melinda

30.20 32.13

Amador18 1:02.40Yefimov, Valeria

30.12 32.28

CARO19 1:02.53Newton, Aubrey

30.08 32.45

Dougherty20 1:03.02Ma, Zoe C

30.41 32.61

CARO21 1:03.27Sheffield, Kaitlyn

30.24 33.03

San Ramon22 1:03.78Poloziouk, Adele

30.78 33.00

Amador23 1:03.80Brown, Jenna

31.17 32.63

Monte Vista24 1:04.70Bennett, Rachel

30.57 34.13

CARO25 1:05.65Tagg, Paige

32.05 33.60

Dougherty26 1:06.35Park, Cherry J

32.14 34.21

Foothill27 1:07.84McConlogue, Kathryn

32.75 35.09

Dublin28 1:08.22To, Joie

32.85 35.37

Dublin29 1:08.24Quan, Katherine J

32.63 35.61

California-HS30 1:09.40Pham, Michelle M

33.57 35.83

California-HS31 1:09.72Brack, Sydney X

33.74 35.98

Amador32 1:09.86Larsen, Natalie

32.86 37.00

Foothill33 1:10.81Deleo, Savina

33.90 36.91

Lhs-PC34 1:11.24VanBuurren, Ariel

33.92 37.32

Lhs-PC35 1:12.68Guidry, Izzy

34.94 37.74

Lhs-PC36 1:12.71Hamilton, Ava

35.35 37.36

Foothill37 1:13.06Thordsen, Kyra

35.29 37.77

Lhs-PC38 1:17.22Messing, Ashley

37.40 39.82

Granada39 1:17.44Snell, Shannon

36.75 40.69

Monte Vista--- X1:02.91Brodigan, Anna

30.62 32.29

Monte Vista--- X1:03.52Miller, Maddie

30.28 33.24

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

EBAL: 48.73 M Jonah L Cooper2018

POOL: 48.73 P Jonah L Cooper5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Foothill1 49.01Cooper, Jonah L

23.87 25.14

Granada2 49.56daCosta, Paige

24.34 25.22

Dougherty3 51.04Blanco, Mattias

24.67 26.37

San Ramon4 52.15Dempster, Allen

25.11 27.04

De La Salle-PC5 52.20Iannaccone, Ryan A

25.28 26.92

Foothill6 52.38Skinner, Nicholas

25.43 26.95

Dougherty7 53.14Hsiao, Warren

25.86 27.28

De La Salle-PC8 53.58Mercer, Tanner

25.65 27.93

Monte Vista9 54.11Mullen, Jack

26.06 28.05

De La Salle-PC10 54.18O'Connell, Evan

26.68 27.50

Amador11 54.26Bitting, Caleb

26.59 27.67

De La Salle-PC12 54.33Roder, Tommy S

26.26 28.07

Granada13 54.42Grove, Jaques

26.38 28.04

Dougherty14 54.79Dasari, Chaitha

26.54 28.25

Dougherty15 54.80Huey, Bryson A

26.60 28.20

California-HS16 54.94Garcia, Koen C

26.96 27.98

Dublin17 55.07Tsai, Justin

26.74 28.33

Amador18 55.69Li, Raymond

26.68 29.01

San Ramon19 56.06Peterson, Tucker

26.98 29.08



Dougherty Valley High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:07 PM  4/26/2019  Page 16

EBAL Swim & Dive 2019 Championships - 4/17/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results - EBAL Swimming & Diving 2019 Championships Trials

Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

San Ramon20 57.31Swida, Matthew

27.74 29.57

Monte Vista21 57.96Lueddeman, Leo

28.29 29.67

Amador22 58.59Shen, Jovanni

28.50 30.09

California-HS23 59.61Lovett III, Karl H

28.85 30.76

De La Salle-PC24 1:00.02Castillo, Vincent

29.18 30.84

Monte Vista25 1:00.33Prichard, Jack

28.36 31.97

Amador26 1:01.22Mehta, Aditya

29.58 31.64

California-HS27 1:01.56Lovett, Anderson S

30.45 31.11

Dublin28 1:01.60Yoon, Brian Y

29.10 32.50

Monte Vista29 1:01.66Gusev, Sasha

29.42 32.24

De La Salle-PC30 1:01.91Kunz, Charles

29.97 31.94

Foothill31 1:02.11Wong, Ethan

30.16 31.95

Foothill32 1:05.05Ding, Timothy

30.68 34.37

Granada33 1:05.31Memula, Vijay

31.25 34.06

Lhs-PC34 1:06.22Emry, Caden

31.94 34.28

Dougherty--- X55.69Kang, Raymond

27.28 28.41

 
Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

EBAL: 1:00.51 M Hiedi Poppe2014

POOL: 1:01.28 P Zoie Hartman5/5/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Monte Vista1 1:02.49Hartman, Zoie

29.38 33.11

Granada2 1:06.04Herscu, Abigail

31.31 34.73

Foothill3 1:06.40Rohovit, Taylor A

31.65 34.75

Dublin4 1:07.38Cory, kat a

31.70 35.68

Dublin5 1:07.49Chen, Emily

32.34 35.15

CARO6 1:07.97Santos, Shaila

32.26 35.71

Amador7 1:07.98Wang, Ellen

32.14 35.84

CARO8 1:08.17Sullivan, Emma

32.40 35.77

San Ramon9 1:08.82Wight, Caroline

32.12 36.70

Monte Vista10 1:09.10Peterson, Belle

33.27 35.83

Amador11 1:09.34Jhong, Lauren

32.91 36.43

California-HS12 1:11.07Wang, Jessica

33.96 37.11

Granada13 1:11.41Ludwig, Elizabeth

33.39 38.02

Foothill14 1:11.49Graham, Lauren

33.62 37.87

California-HS15 1:11.56Zhao, Lisa T

34.12 37.44

Foothill16 1:11.71Tsai, Christina

33.85 37.86

San Ramon17 1:11.89DePaco, Maya

33.44 38.45

Granada18 1:12.58Anderson, Parker

34.51 38.07

Dougherty19 1:12.70Stiles, Sophia C

34.30 38.40

Granada20 1:13.08Sauder, Sutton

34.02 39.06

CARO21 1:13.32Viscia, Emily

34.65 38.67

Monte Vista22 1:13.59Pang, Ashley

34.97 38.62

Dougherty23 1:13.72Wong, Ashley

34.55 39.17

San Ramon24 1:13.99Wolfert, Emily

34.33 39.66

San Ramon25 1:14.35Usher, Laine

35.07 39.28

CARO26 1:14.62Sitzmann, Mari

35.39 39.23

Dougherty27 1:14.82Steffkova, Martina

35.13 39.69

Monte Vista28 1:15.27Ruedger, Nicole

34.66 40.61

CARO29 1:16.46Hamilton, Emily

35.13 41.33

CARO30 1:16.73Accardo, Maggie

35.90 40.83

CARO31 1:16.99Vasconi, Francesca

35.82 41.17

Foothill32 1:19.38Dillon, Kaylee

36.17 43.21

Amador33 1:20.72Smedley, Isabelle

37.85 42.87

Monte Vista34 1:21.40Rantz, Sara

37.45 43.95

CARO35 1:21.58Simpson, Lindsay

38.36 43.22

Lhs-PC36 1:24.41Callahan, Lauren

39.21 45.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Granada37 1:25.17Holt, Maddie

40.15 45.02

Lhs-PC38 1:29.53Helm, Jaymie

41.93 47.60

Lhs-PC39 1:30.31Fuller, Alyssa

42.67 47.64

Amador40 1:32.17Bilkic, Nikolina

43.19 48.98

 
Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

EBAL: 55.63 M Hank C Poppe2015

POOL: 57.39 P Jacob Soderlund5/4/2018

    SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Monte Vista1 55.72PSoderlund, Jacob

26.47 29.25

De La Salle-PC2 58.86Iritani, Sean R

26.90 31.96

Monte Vista3 58.90Kim, Jaewoo

27.76 31.14

Granada4 59.11Tovera, Jared

27.74 31.37

De La Salle-PC5 59.32Ormsby, Connor E

28.12 31.20

Dougherty6 59.33Poon, Austin L

28.19 31.14

Dougherty7 59.67Yao, Clifford

28.25 31.42

De La Salle-PC8 1:00.46Wardy, Owen

28.43 32.03

Monte Vista9 1:00.49Indart, CJ

28.47 32.02

Dougherty10 1:00.75Dy, Owen

28.65 32.10

Foothill11 1:00.85Chui, Calvin

28.70 32.15

California-HS12 1:01.10Dalal, Dylan T

28.80 32.30

De La Salle-PC13 1:01.13Connolly, Kevin

28.31 32.82

Amador14 1:01.27Eun, Andy

29.09 32.18

Foothill15 1:02.54Williams, Nathan

28.98 33.56

Granada16 1:02.74Moufarrej, Francois

28.82 33.92

Monte Vista17 1:02.81Peterson, Bo

29.34 33.47

Amador18 1:03.23Tung, Nicholas

30.27 32.96

Granada19 1:03.40Katen, Joey

29.59 33.81

Dougherty20 1:03.93Lee, Aaron

29.10 34.83

San Ramon21 1:04.13Flanders, Hugh

29.86 34.27

Dublin22 1:04.46Huang, Joey P

30.59 33.87

San Ramon23 1:04.59Bugbee, Wyatt

30.25 34.34

California-HS24 1:04.74Zhao, Andrew Z

30.13 34.61

San Ramon25 1:04.90Vanasse, Emile

30.38 34.52

Dublin26 1:05.07Yip, Brandon K

29.86 35.21

Granada27 1:05.20Quach, Gregory

30.49 34.71

Monte Vista28 1:05.32Power, Colin

30.74 34.58

Amador29 1:06.32Wonosaputra, Nicholas

31.50 34.82

Foothill30 1:06.44Baxter, Tyler

30.96 35.48

California-HS31 1:06.88Wang, Julian

31.42 35.46

Dublin32 1:07.87Davis, Colin K

32.43 35.44

Foothill33 1:07.94Yu, Nathan

31.08 36.86

Granada34 1:08.09Zeid, Hadi

31.02 37.07

Foothill35 1:10.43Jones, Ian

33.19 37.24

Granada*36 1:10.84Coltrin, Nick

32.50 38.34

Lhs-PC*36 1:10.84Vandagriff, Eric

33.21 37.63

Monte Vista38 1:12.12Zilper, Daniel

33.00 39.12

California-HS39 1:12.75Maron, Conan C

33.96 38.79

Lhs-PC40 1:12.91Flegel, Alex

34.29 38.62

Foothill41 1:14.28Xu, Ryan

35.51 38.77

Amador42 1:14.60Scanlon, Brady

35.52 39.08

Lhs-PC43 1:15.46Vandagriff, Shaun

35.51 39.95

Lhs-PC44 1:21.36Palmer, Crewe

38.06 43.30

De La Salle-PC--- X1:02.04Puthuff, Tony J

28.88 33.16

California-HS--- DQKekai, Nicolas K

36.32 38.87

Amador--- DQKobayashi, Ryan

28.90 32.58
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Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

EBAL: 3:26.14 M Carondelet2013

C. Chenalut, N. Amberg, M. Murphy, M. White

POOL: 3:34.61 P Monte Vista5/5/2018

A Howard, M Turner, J Seaman, K Johansson

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
B1 3:34.36PMonte Vista

1) Sharma, Annika 2) Christian, Taylor

3) Kelly, Kyla 4) Stark, Olivia

25.69 54.49 24.84 52.47

25.87 53.39 25.37 54.01

A2 3:36.02Monte Vista

1) Kan, Madeleine 2) Ryan, Anna

3) Johansson, Kendall 4) Seaman, Jenna

25.62 54.27 25.59 54.06

26.02 54.80 25.27 52.89

A3 3:37.25CARO

1) Davis, Jessica 2) Sullivan, Emma

3) Hamilton, Sarah 4) Neufeld, Christy

25.78 53.98 18.46 56.69

25.54 53.85 25.13 52.73

A4 3:41.21San Ramon

1) O'Rell, Kailen 2) Tovani, Sophie

3) Muaddi, Abby 4) MacBryde, Sarah

26.70 56.14 26.48 55.17

26.25 55.46 25.78 54.44

A5 3:43.20Dublin

1) Cano, Lillian G 2) Jenkins, Olivia

3) Stickler, Piper H 4) Suen, Claire

26.74 55.33 27.26 57.36

27.80 57.55 25.27 52.96

B6 3:44.40CARO

1) Viscia, Emily 2) Mein, Samantha

3) Sheffield, Kaitlyn 4) Deback, Sarah

27.10 56.55 26.51 55.73

27.03 56.40 26.14 55.72

A7 3:45.13California-HS

1) Kennedy, Claire A 2) Horder, Skyler R

3) Hammill, Sydney M 4) Sevin, Hannah M

26.33 55.26 27.14 57.31

26.88 57.17 26.14 55.39

A8 3:49.31Amador

1) Gjerde, Caroline 2) Jhong, Lauren

3) Claridge, Emily 4) Kim, Olivia

26.98 56.36 27.42 57.17

27.72 58.37 27.44 57.41

A9 3:50.09Dougherty

1) Chun, Cora 2) Shakra, Alana T

3) Putt, Madison E 4) Han, Sarah L

26.97 56.42 28.73 59.81

27.61 57.93 26.57 55.93

A10 3:51.77Lhs-PC

1) Ottman, Katie 2) Hawkins, Natalie

3) Combitsis, Annelyse 4) Kawamura, Minhnha

27.30 58.27 28.38 59.43

27.68 57.84 26.87 56.23

B11 3:53.04San Ramon

1) Ostler, Simone 2) Hancock, Annemarie

3) Peterson, Sarah 4) Vallejo, Kristen

27.85 59.52 27.27 57.13

27.97 58.88 27.42 57.51

A12 3:53.74Granada

1) Holt, Cailin 2) Ludwig, Elizabeth

3) Kirk, Ashlynn 4) Urban, Natalie

26.79 56.10 29.25 1:02.07

29.88 1:01.60 25.49 53.97

B13 3:58.41California-HS

1) Atienza, Audrey C 2) Brack, Sydney X

3) Kulis, Siena M 4) Zhao, Lisa T

27.52 56.68 29.06 1:02.24

29.64 1:02.47 27.27 57.02

A14 4:01.82Foothill

1) Balicanta, Elisabeth 2) Rohovit, Taylor A

3) Lee, Kaela 4) Wong, Gwyneth

28.43 1:00.61 27.70 58.64

30.08 1:02.51 28.24 1:00.06

B15 4:02.61Granada

1) Anderson, Baileigh 2) Davis, Melinda

3) Anderson, Parker 4) Patel, Madeline

28.45 1:00.75 28.23 59.18

28.28 1:00.02 29.64 1:02.66

B16 4:02.87Amador

1) Wang, Ellen 2) Yefimov, Valeria

3) Quinn, Ruby 4) Smedley, Isabelle

28.21 1:00.39 26.13 55.32

29.75 1:02.51 30.46 1:04.65

B17 4:05.47Dublin

1) Tsai, Emily 2) To, Joie

3) Cory, kat a 4) Dang, Caitlyn V

27.55 57.45 30.40 1:06.25

27.67 58.08 30.44 1:03.69

B18 4:19.33Lhs-PC

1) Guidry, Izzy 2) Kwan, Samantha

3) Callahan, Lauren 4) Casey, Anna

30.03 1:03.99 28.52 1:03.24

31.59 1:05.89 30.60 1:06.21

B--- DQDougherty

1) Park, Cherry J 2) Stiles, Sophia C

3) Steffkova, Martina 4) Helding, Giselle

28.82 59.39 27.95 58.32

29.77 1:02.79 27.52 58.17

 
Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

EBAL: 3:05.30 M Granada2012

N. Sliverthorn, M. Rooney, T. Trump, B. McLaggen

POOL: 3:08.29 P De La Salle5/5/2018

O'Connell, Gryzwczynski, DeBonis, Iannaccone

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:14.19San Ramon

1) Dempster, Allen 2) Wilkerson, Jack

3) Watson, Grant 4) Wight, Gavin

23.16 48.32 23.68 49.59

23.30 48.48 22.79 47.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

A2 3:15.08Monte Vista

1) Hartman, Zachery 2) Kim, Jaewoo

3) Mullen, Jack 4) Indart, CJ

22.76 47.39 23.78 48.95

23.59 49.48 23.49 49.26

A3 3:16.03Dougherty

1) Dasari, Chaitha 2) Wong, Kyle N

3) Hsiao, Warren 4) Hemige, Anirudh V

23.86 48.84 23.69 49.27

23.00 48.80 23.04 49.12

B4 3:17.87San Ramon

1) Cheney, Brennan 2) Harandi, Matteen

3) Jack, Caelan 4) Van Hoesen, Scott

23.08 48.18 23.40 48.79

23.14 49.07 24.46 51.83

A5 3:22.99California-HS

1) Tan, Jonathan 2) Smith, Dillon S

3) Deam, Bobby R 4) Gee, Ryan G

23.10 47.99 24.21 50.24

25.06 54.08 23.85 50.68

A6 3:25.77De La Salle-PC

1) O'Connell, Evan 2) Mercer, Tanner

3) Simmons, Jackson 4) Martinez, Ryan A

23.29 51.09 25.86 53.60

23.94 50.28 24.28 50.80

A7 3:26.06Amador

1) Luo, Alex 2) Bitting, Caleb

3) Kobayashi, Ryan 4) Plattel, Lleyton

24.30 50.72 26.83 56.53

23.76 49.89 23.44 48.92

B8 3:26.34Amador

1) Torres, Robert 2) Wu, Eric

3) Kiziloglu, Ilyas 4) Li, Raymond

25.00 52.66 25.16 52.65

24.19 51.34 23.66 49.69

B9 3:27.76Dublin

1) Abad, Rodrigo 2) Cory, max r

3) Marley, Max W 4) Wang, Andy H

25.73 53.15 25.06 53.88

24.10 50.01 24.18 50.72

B10 3:28.30Monte Vista

1) McGee, John 2) Gusev, Sasha

3) Bush, Ryen 4) Schoenig, Nik

26.24 54.95 24.21 51.29

24.08 50.56 24.68 51.50

A11 3:32.04Dublin

1) Fitzpatrick, Franklin K 2) Tsai, Justin

3) Guidi, Chris 4) Smith, Sam V

26.84 56.62 24.18 54.68

23.41 49.08 24.57 51.66

B12 3:34.47Dougherty

1) Zhang, Derek 2) Helding, Eamon T

3) Lee, Aaron 4) Kang, Raymond

24.94 52.07 24.50 51.46

27.89 59.86 24.46 51.08

A13 3:35.64Foothill

1) Minnite, Giovanni 2) Kruger, Eugene

3) Dong, Eric 4) Tran, Dylan

25.21 52.87 26.82 56.08

26.14 54.73 24.57 51.96

B14 3:36.76Granada

1) Grove, Jaques 2) Zeid, Hadi

3) Quach, Gregory 4) Katen, Joey

25.65 52.75 26.54 56.42

25.08 53.51 25.74 54.08

B15 3:41.48De La Salle-PC

1) Roder, Tommy S 2) Puthuff, Tony J

3) Christie, Peter J 4) Wardy, Owen

25.37 52.60 26.34 56.47

25.20 52.70 28.06 59.71

A16 3:44.58Granada

1) Ridosko, Ryan 2) Coltrin, Nick

3) Memula, Vijay 4) Holunga, Marcu

26.20 54.81 25.51 54.51

26.86 57.36 27.69 57.90

B17 3:46.23California-HS

1) Wang, Julian 2) Kekai, Nicolas K

3) Zhao, Andrew Z 4) Dalal, Dylan T

26.82 56.38 28.57 1:14.02

39.21

B18 3:51.34Foothill

1) Zhao, Cory 2) Xu, Ryan

3) Gan, Robert 4) Wong, Ethan

28.87 59.41 27.63 58.53

26.78 57.40 26.53 56.00

A19 4:11.65Lhs-PC

1) Frank, Bo 2) Flegel, Alex

3) Vandagriff, Shaun 4) Palmer, Crewe

28.77 1:03.97 29.46 1:04.23

29.28 1:03.12 28.20 1:00.33

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 102

1. Carondelet High School 73

2. Monte Vista High School 52

2. San Ramon Valley High School 52

4. Foothill High School 19

5. Livermore High School 14

6. Dougherty Valley High School 11

7. California High School Swim & 9

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 102

1. Foothill High School 70

2. San Ramon Valley High School 61

3. Dougherty Valley High School 18

4. De La Salle High School 15

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 102
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(Scores - Women)
1. Carondelet High School 62

1. Dougherty Valley High School 62

3. Monte Vista High School 40


